/lCE
Instruments

PRECISION DR NOTHING.

March, 29th 2021

Declaration of conformity

Herewith the ACE Handels- und Entwicklungs GmbH (ACE Instruments) seated in 83395 Freilassing /
Germany assures that all ACE mouthpieces fulfill a high hygenic standard.

This means that each ACE mouthpiece is hygienically single packed and has a
non-return valve. Such a valve prevents accidental aspiration of saliva or germs
from the injection channel of alcohol testers.

Please note: The ACE mouthpieces are for single use only. This means that per
person and per test always a new mouthpiece should be used. The single
packaging guarantees that you will always have a hygienically perfect
mouthpiece.

ACE Instruments informs that you must not disinfect, wash out or clean and
reuse an already used mouthpiece. ACE Instruments disclaims any liability for =
damages resulting from the repeated use of one and the same mouthpiece. ‘ Fla

According to the test report number PB2009598 issued on December, 11th 2020 by DEKRA
Automobil GmbH, Labor fir Umwelt- und Produktanalytik, Handwerkstr. 17, 70565 Stuttgart, Germany,
no odour and taste deviation of the simulant food was detected during sensory testing (level 0).

According to Article 3 paragraph 1 ¢ of Regulation 1935/2004, materials and articles shall be
manufactured in such a way that, under normal or foreseeable conditions of use, they do not transfer
constituents to food in quantities liable to affect the organoleptic characteristics of the food. The ACE
mouthpieces fulfil these conditions.

The limit value for global migration according to Article 12 (1) of Regulation (EU) 10/2011 of 10
mg/dm?2 was complied with for the 1st migrate for 10 % ethanol.

In addition, the tested sample was saliva- and sweat-proof.

gt

om
588 38 98

Company stamp / Signature

ACE Handels und Entwicklungs GmbH (ACE Instruments) / StaufenstraBe 1 / 83395 Freilassing / Germany
Tel: +49 (0) 8654 588 38-0/ Fax: +49 (0) 8654 58838-98 / E-Mail: info@ace-technik.com / Web: www.ace-technik.com



